ＴＱＷ - 5.5  Ｒ╳10  ＸＦ - 165
① ② ③ ④
●Applicable crimp terminal
●Applicable accessories
MIN 16
MIN 7.5
M
IN

FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS (RATINGS, PERFORMANCE, STANDARD OPERATING CONDITION)
How to order
TQW-5.5
STANDARD PRODUCTS
Dual-stage terminal block featuring wire dropping-off
prevention and finger protection
structures to improve safety
Use of wire dropping-off prevention function
The TQ type adds a wire dropping-off prevention
function to the conventional up-screw type
terminal block, reducing check work after wiring.
Finger protection structure
Both upper and lower stages provide finger protection
structure to prevent the user from accidentally
touching live parts, ensuring high safety even if the
terminal cover is not mounted. (The terminal covers
are provided for the upper and lower stages as
standard. Use the terminal covers as required.)
Highly visible marking band position
A marking band is provided for both upper and
lower stages as standard. The lower stage has two
positions to attach the marking band. The marking
band can be attached at a desired position.
Enabling quick rail-mounting
 and removal
With the ribs outside of the terminal block, each unit
can be easily mounted and removed. (To remove the
terminal block, loosen the tightening brackets on both
sides, and make a space between individual units.)
600V
30A
5.5mm2
M4×8.5
R2-4   R3.5-4   R5.5-4
2,500V AC / 1 min.
±7.4kV / 5 times for each pole
Frequency range : 10 to 55Hz
Vibration amplitude : 1.5mm  3 directions for each axle 2 hour
–25 to 50°C
–40 to 85°C
2,000 m or less
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)
Rated current-carrying capacity (lth)
Rated cross-section
Screw size
Applicable crimp terminal
Rated-Frequency withstand voltage
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Vibration resistance
Ambient operating temperature
Storing temperature
Altitude
Rib structure to guide wire
Preventing screw tightening at
incomplete position
TQW-5.5
(blank)
R
1 to max.
XF
XD
KD
5.5
1 to 49
Applicable wire size（ｍm2）
No. of
assembly
poles
Gray
Red
TXB-F rail type
TXB-D rail type

FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS (RATINGS, PERFORMANCE, STANDARD OPERATING CONDITION)
How to order
TQW-5.5
STANDARD PRODUCTS
Dual-stage terminal block featuring wire dropping-off
prevention and finger protection
structures to improve safety
Use of wire dropping-off prevention function
The TQ type adds a wire dropping-off prevention
function to the conventional up-screw type
terminal block, reducing check work after wiring.
Finger protection structure
Both upper and lower stages provide finger protection
structure to prevent the user from accidentally
touching live parts, ensuring high safety even if the
terminal cover is not mounted. (The terminal covers
are provided for the upper and lower stages as
standard. Use the terminal covers as required.)
Highly visible marking band position
A marking band is provided for both upper and
lower stages as standard. The lower stage has two
positions to attach the marking band. The marking
band can be attached at a desired position.
Enabling quick rail-mounting
 and removal
With the ribs outside of the terminal block, each unit
can be easily mounted and removed. (To remove the
terminal block, loosen the tightening brackets on both
sides, and make a space between individual units.)
600V
30A
5.5mm2
M4×8.5
R2-4   R3.5-4   R5.5-4
2,500V AC / 1 min.
±7.4kV / 5 times for each pole
Frequency range : 10 to 55Hz
Vibration amplitude : 1.5mm  3 directions for each axle 2 hour
–25 to 50°C
–40 to 85°C
2,000 m or less
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)
Rated current-carrying capacity (lth)
Rated cross-section
Screw size
Applicable crimp terminal
Rated-Frequency withstand voltage
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Vibration resistance
Ambient operating temperature
Storing temperature
Altitude
Rib structure to guide wire
Preventing screw tightening at
incomplete position
TQW-5.5
(blank)
R
1 to max.
XF
XD
KD
5.5
1 to 49
Applicable wire size（ｍm2）
No. of
assembly
poles
Gray
Red
TXB-F rail type
TXB-D rail type